

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022**

=====

**SURJITSINH @ SANDIP AMARSINH MANGROLA**  
**Versus**  
**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

**Appearance:**

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1  
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3  
MS NIDHI VYAS AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 30/08/2022**

**ORAL ORDER**

**1.** Learned advocate Mr. Zubin Bharda submits that he is appearing on behalf of the original complainant who had initiated the proceedings before the appropriate authority. He further submits that since he is not made a party, he will move an appropriate application in the present petition for being impleaded in the present proceedings.

**2.** Learned advocate Mr. B. M. Mangukiya appearing for the petitioner submits that the competent authority has fixed the proceedings under Section 76(2) for hearing on 01.09.2022. He further submits that the present proceedings have a direct bearing on those proceedings which are slated on 01.09.2022.

**3.** In view of the prayer made by learned advocate Mr. Zubin Bharda, the matter is adjourned to 06.09.2022 to enable him to move an appropriate application for impleadment.

Stand over to 06.09.2022.

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

cmk