

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17083 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17083 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022
With
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17085 of 2022

=====

SURJITSINH @ SANDIP AMARSINH MANGROLA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3
ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 20/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 27.09.2022.

Interim arrangement between the parties to continue
till the next date of hearing.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk