

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022**

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022**

=====

SURJITSINH @ SANDIP AMARSINH MANGROLA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MS MANISHA L. SHAH, GOVERNMENT PLEADER WITH MS SHRUTI

PATHAK AGP, for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

Date : 10/01/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr.B.M.Mangukiya appearing for the petitioner at length, learned senior advocate Mr.B.S.Patel with Mr.Zubin Bharda for the respondents, learned Government pleader Ms.Manisha L. Shah assisted by learned AGP Ms.Shruti Pathak for the respondent no.1.

Learned Government Pleader Ms.Manisha L.Shah prays for time to file reply in this petition as the reply was filed in Special Civil Application No.17083 of 2022, which is already disposed of by order of even date, wherein the show-cause notice was challenged by the petitioner upon which the impugned order is passed by the authority.

Stand over to **25.01.2023**.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

URIL RANA