

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 17084 of 2022****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14887 of 2020**=====
SURJITSINH @ SANDIP AMARSINH MANGROLA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**
=====**Appearance:****MR BM MANGUKIYA(437) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MS BELA A PRAJAPATI(1946) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3**
=====**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA****Date : 15/02/2023****COMMON ORAL ORDER**

1. Heard learned advocate Ms.Bela Prajapati for the petitioner (Special Civil Application No.17084 of 2022) and learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Kurven Desai for the respondent-State.

2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Mr.Kurven Desai prays for time on the ground that learned Government Pleader is not available to argue these petitions.

3. Stand over to **21st February, 2023**. To be listed on top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

PALAK